
2026 Central Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (60), Opp (60)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Loikits (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Keilen (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Neiswonger 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-22), Verburg (8-9),
Neiswonger (3-4), Keilen (2-2), Potteiger (2-2), Potts (2-2), Hammond (1-1), Hanson (1-1), Stumpf (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Prout, Cole .400 7-7 15 9 6 1 0 1 9 10 .667 12 6 4 0 .727 0 1 4-4 2 0 0 1.000
0 Loikits, Drew .370 7-6 27 5 10 3 0 0 2 13 .481 1 1 8 0 .414 0 1 3-4 5 14 2 .905
2 Bowman, Harrison .310 7-7 29 8 9 2 0 3 8 20 .690 2 1 8 2 .364 1 0 1-1 12 2 0 1.000
25 Krzciok, Brady .290 7-7 31 7 9 2 0 1 11 14 .452 2 1 7 1 .353 0 0 0-1 44 1 1 .978
11 Smith, Cayden .286 6-6 21 3 6 0 1 0 2 8 .381 2 2 9 0 .400 0 0 2-2 8 8 0 1.000
1 Correa Jr., Miguel .185 7-7 27 2 5 0 0 0 6 5 .185 5 1 9 1 .333 0 2 1-1 6 11 1 .944
8 Knowlton, Zach .150 7-6 20 7 3 0 1 1 7 8 .400 2 1 7 0 .261 0 2 2-2 14 0 0 1.000
9 Webb, Bryson .500 5-1 6 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 1.000 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
30 Guzik II, Greg .444 5-2 9 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .444 3 1 4 0 .615 0 0 2-2 2 6 0 1.000
13 Ball, Nathan .400 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Verburg, Spencer .364 4-4 11 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .364 2 1 2 0 .467 1 1 0-0 48 2 0 1.000
21 Milto, Joey .316 5-5 19 7 6 0 0 2 3 12 .632 3 1 5 0 .435 0 0 4-4 7 0 0 1.000
20 Keilen, Logan .294 5-4 17 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 2 0 5 0 .368 0 0 1-1 22 1 1 .958
14 Campanale, Rees .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Velazco, Isaiah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Bouscher, Dominic .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
40 Potteiger, Jack .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 7-7 239 59 72 8 2 9 55 111 .464 38 16 71 4 .427 2 7 24-26 177 49 5 .978
Opponents .286 7-7 234 36 67 12 1 7 35 102 .436 29 5 71 5 .373 3 2 10-11 183 61 7 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Bouscher, Dominic 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Keller, Kenny 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
43 Potts, Tyson 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
49 Niehaus, Cameron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
46 Moczydlowsky, Gavin 1.50 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 1 5 9 0 0 0 .150 1 0 0 0 0
26 Neiswonger, Luke 2.70 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 8 3 3 3 12 1 0 0 .222 3 0 0 0 0
22 Hammond, Max 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
41 Kolton, Ben 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 1
11 Smith, Cayden 5.40 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 3 2 3 1 1 1 .316 0 0 0 0 0
27 Brown, Jake 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 .385 0 1 0 0 0
31 Hanson, Jared 9.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 10 8 2 6 3 0 1 .368 0 0 0 1 0
10 Stumpf, Liam 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ross, Nate 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 .400 0 0 1 0 0
40 Potteiger, Jack 9.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 4 4 2 5 0 0 1 .308 1 0 0 1 1
18 Bailey, Hayden 11.81 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 7 7 4 10 2 0 3 .417 2 3 0 1 0
Totals 5.19 4-1 26 7 0 0 1 59.0 67 36 34 29 71 12 1 7 .286 10 5 1 3 2
Opponents 8.70 1-4 26 7 0 0 0 61.0 72 59 59 38 71 8 2 9 .301 4 16 0 2 7



2026 Central Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Verburg, Spencer 50 48 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
11 Smith, Cayden 16 8 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bowman, Harrison 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Knowlton, Zach 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Guzik II, Greg 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Milto, Joey 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Webb, Bryson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Prout, Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bailey, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hammond, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Keller, Kenny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kolton, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Moczydlowsky, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Niehaus, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Velazco, Isaiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Krzciok, Brady 46 44 1 1 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Keilen, Logan 24 22 1 1 .958 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
1 Correa Jr., Miguel 18 6 11 1 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Loikits, Drew 21 5 14 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stumpf, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Ball, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Campanale, Rees 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Griffiths, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Neiswonger, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Brown, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tarnowski, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bouscher, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hanson, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Jones, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Waters, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Campau, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Potteiger, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Potts, Tyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
48 Schwierking, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ross, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 231 177 49 5 .978 13 20 2 .909 1 0
Opponents 251 183 61 7 .972 11 48 3 .941 5 0


